# CH \$215.00 294721

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK		06/21/2017	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGIRAD CORPORATION	
Street Address:	13100 Gregg Street	
City:	Poway	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	TELERHYTHMICS, LLC	
Street Address:	13100 Gregg Street	
City:	Poway	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92064	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	
Name:	DMS HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	13100 Gregg Street	
City:	Poway	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH DAKOTA	
Name:	DMS HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES - CANADA, INC.	
Street Address:	13100 Gregg Street	
City:	Poway	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92064	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH DAKOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2947218	DMS	

IRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0835

Property Type	Type Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3711659	DMS TOPLINE MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3721441	DMS HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2942886	CARDIUS
Registration Number:	4645073	TELERHYTHMICS
Registration Number:	4645075	
Registration Number: 4648909 MONITORING THE RHYTHM OF LIFE		MONITORING THE RHYTHM OF LIFE
Registration Number:	4850584	DIGIRAD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2124512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-451-2300

Email: aprovencio@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARY GRIECO - OLSHAN FROME WOLOSKY LLP

Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	digirad-MLG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY GRIECO
SIGNATURE:	/MARY GRIECO/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interest in TM#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TM#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0836

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of January 1, 2016 by and among Wells Fargo Bank, a National Association ("Releasor"), on the one hand, and Digirad Corporation, Digirad Imaging Solutions, Inc., Telerhythmics, LLC, MD Office Solutions, DMS Health Technologies, Inc., DMS Helath Technologies - Canada, Inc., DMS Imaging, Inc., Project Rendezvous Acquisition Corporation, and Project Rendezvous Holding Corporation ("Releasees"), on the other hand, Releasees granted to Releasor, as agent, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien upon certain of Releasee's trademark registrations and applications, described on Schedule A hereto ("Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5701, Frame 0413 on January 4, 2016;

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of Releasor's continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks and the assignment and transfer to Releasees of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks, and assigns and transfers to Releasees all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 2: day of June 2017.

WELLS FARGO BANK, as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Yak Basilan

# Schedule A

4205599-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0838

## SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Granton	Country	Trædemark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Digirad Corporation	United States	DIGIRAD	4,850,584	Nov. 10, 2015
Digitud Corporation	United States	CARDIUS	2,942,886	Apr. 19, 2005
Telerhythmics, LLC	United States	MONITORING THE RHYTHM OF LIFE	4,648,909	Dec. 2, 2014
Telerhythmics, LLC	United States	Heart Design	4,645,075	Nov. 25, 2014
Telerbythmics, LLC	United States	TELERHYTHMICS	4,645,073	Nov. 25, 2014
DMS Health Technologies, Inc.	United States	DMS Service Mark and Logo	2,947,218	May 10, 2005
DMS Health Technologies, Inc.	United States	DMS Health Technologies	3,721,441	Dec. 8, 2009
DMS Health Technologies, Inc.	United States	DMS Topline Medical	3,711,659	Nov. 17, 2009
DMS Health Technologies - Canada, Inc.	Canada	DMS Health Technologies - Canada, Inc.	TMA818331	February 23, 2012
DMS Health Technologies - Canada, Inc.	Canada	DMS Health Technologies - Canada, Inc. DMS and design	TMA805825	August 31, 2011

3

LEGAL\_US\_W # 84250376.3

**RECORDED: 06/22/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0839